ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.4 SECTION IIC

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 2230-2233/2017

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 04/10/2016 MODIFIED VIDE ORDER DATED 17/10/2016 IN WP NOS. 27276-27279/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MADHUKAR G. ANGUR

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

ABHAY GOVIND CHEBBI AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH CRL.M.P. NO.6207-6210 & 6211-6214/2017 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND TO AMEND SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES AND SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION)

Date: 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Ranjith Sankar, Adv. Mr. Shiju A. Verghis, Adv. Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv. Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv. Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Sunder, Adv. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Crl.M.Ps. for permission to file additional documents and to amend synopsis and list of dates and special leave petition are allowed.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER