SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2230-2233/2017

MADHUKAR G. ANGUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY GOVIND CHEBBI . & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY SLP 4406-4411/2017 AND SLP 4412-4417/2017 ARE BEING LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4412-4417/2017 (II-C) SLP(Crl) No. 4406-4411/2017 (II-C)

Date: 14-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.F.Philip, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl) No. 4412-4417/2017, SLP(Crl) No. 4406-4411/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 10 in both matters but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.11 in both matters within two weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service through the SHO. Permission granted.

List again on 9.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar