S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2230-2233/2017

MADHUKAR G. ANGUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY GOVIND CHEBBI . & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY SLP 4406-4411/2017 AND SLP 4412-4417/2017 ARE BEING LISTED.) WITH SLP(Crl) No. 4412-4417/2017 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 4406-4411/2017 (II-C)

Date: 18-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navneet R., Adv. Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv. Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>SLP(Crl) No. 4412-4417/2017 and SLP(Crl) No. 4406-4411/2017</u>

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 10 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.11 within four weeks, as last opportunity. If proof of dasti service is not filed within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If proof of dasti service is filed within four weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court on 20.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar