ITEM NO.31 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-C SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 2230-2233/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27276/2016 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27277/2016 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27278/2016 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27279/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27276/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27277/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27278/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27279/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

MADHUKAR G. ANGUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS ABHAY GOVIND CHEBBI & ORS.

WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(Crl) No. 4418-4423/2017 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 4406-4411/2017 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 4382-4385/2017 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 4412-4417/2017 (II-C)

Date: 25-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms Meenakshi Arora, Sr Adv.

Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mohammad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Sundar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nandini Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 11th April, 2022 at the end of the Board.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER